Savitribai Phule Pune University Shree Pandurang Gramin Vikas Pratishthan Sanchalit Dilip Walse Patil Arts, Commerce & Science College Nimgaon Sawa, Tal-Junnar, Dist-Pune 410504

Anti Ragging Committee

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITEE

Sr. No.	Name of Committee Member	Designation
1.	Prof. Dr. Jadhav C.D.	Pricipal
2.	Adv. Shegar N.R.	Representative of civil Administation
3.	Shri. Sabale D.D.	Representative of Police Administration
4.	Prof. Shinde P.S.	Faculty Member
5.	Prof. Dr. Korade S.G.	Faculty Member
6.	Prof. Dr.chavan S.G.	Faculty Member
7.	Prof. Gaikwad J.S.	Faculty Member
8.	Prof. Gorde P.J.	Faculty Member
9.	Shri. Gadge S.S.	Parent Representative
10.	Ku. Khankar O.V.	Student Representative
11.	Shri. Mule M.B.	Media Representative

Objectives of the Committee

- To aware the students of dehumanizing effect of ragging inherent in its perversity.
- To keep a continuous watch and vigil over ragging so as to prevent its occurrence and recurrence.
- Too stringently and promptly deal with the incidents of ragging brought to our notice.

Functions of Committee:

• To consider the complaints received from the students and conduct enquiry and submit report to the Anti- Ragging Committee along with punishment recommended for the offenders;

- Oversee the procedure of obtaining undertaking from the students in accordance with the provisions;
- Conduct workshops against ragging menace and orient the students;
- To provide students the information pertaining to contact address and telephone numbers of the person(s) identified to receive complaints/distress calls;
- To create awareness among the students about Anti ragging.
- To take all necessary measures for prevention of Ragging inside the Campus.